LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate
The Matter Of The Estate C

In The Matter Of The Estate Of Norma Faye Wilhoit
Deceased

No. 2024-PR-3 Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Norma Faye Wilhoit**, of Marshall, Illinois.

Letters Of Office were issued on January 10, 2024, to Terry Gene Wilhoit, 108 Red Bud Drive, Marshall, IL 62441, whose attorney of record is Cara C. Shoaff, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before July 19, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975. the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 12th day of January, 2024.

Terry Gene Wilhoit Independent Executor

Independent Executo
ARDC# 6293029
Cara C. Shoaff
Attorney at Law
Shoaff Law, LLC
11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250
Casey, IL 62420
Tel. (217) 609-0111
E-mail: shoaff@sandvlaw.com
1/19,26;2/2

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Clark County Park District
Invitation To Submit a Quote on
Facility Service Agreement
Clark County Park District

will be requesting quotes for Facility Service Agreements.

The Service Agreement will be available by Email, Website, or Picked Up at the Park District Office, Monday through Friday from 8am to 3pm. Sealed Quotes must be received in the Clark County Park District Office by February 14, 2024, before 2pm.

Below listed are the current Service Agreements that are available for Quote:

- 1. Park Attorney Service
- 2. Accounting Service
- 3. HVAC, Mechanical, Electrical Service
- 4. Plumbing Service
- 5. Computer Technical Svc
- 6. Pest Control Service
- 7. Portable Toilet Service
- 8. Bulk Sewage Disposal Service
- 9. Trash Disposal Service
- 10. Resale Ice Service
- 11. Resale Fishing Bait Svc
- 12. Tree Service
- 13. Farming of Park District Farm ground
- 14. Fuel Service

Quote Return Date: February 15, 2024, by 2pm at the Clark County Park District Office, 20482 N. Park Entrance Road, Marshall, IL 62441.

The Clark County Park District reserves the right to reject any and all quotes received. 1/19,23,26,30; 2/2.6.9.13

PUBLIC NOTICE

Early Voting

Laura H. Lee, Clark County Clerk, is accepting applications for vote by mail ballots for the March 19th 2024 General Primary Election. The first day to vote early and/or mail a ballot is February 8, 2024. Early voting runs from February 8, 2024 through March 18, 2024.

The last day to register to vote is February 20, 2024. However, Grace Period Voting allows a person to come into our office after registration closes; in which they can register AND vote (must vote at this time) in person in the Clerk's office in the Courthouse.

Voting hours are Monday through Friday from 8am to 4pm. The Office will also be open on the following Saturdays: March 2, 2024; March 9,

2024; and March 16, 2024 from 9am to noon.

Any interested parties should please contact the Clerk's office in the Courthouse in Marshall or call for information at 217-826-8311.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice Of Request For Qualifications

The Clark County Highway Department is soliciting Statements of Interest and Qualifications from qualified firms to provide Construction Manager Services to assist the County in performing possible construction of a new building. Sealed qualifications will be received at the Clark County Highway Department, 15487 N. State Highway 1, Marshall, IL 62441 until 10am on the 9th day of February.

The Request for Qualifications (RFQ) is not an invitation to bid. Additional details and requirements for submitting the RFQ can be picked up at the Clark County Highway Department, 15487 N. State Highway 1, Marshall, IL 62441.

Clark County, in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, hereby notifies all firms interested that it will affirmatively insure that the firm selected pursuant to this advertisement will be without discrimination on the grounds of race, color or national origin.

The Clark County Highway Department reserves the right to reject any and all RFQs, to waive any informalities and technicalities, and to select the firm, which in its determination best serves the needs of Clark County, Illinois.

By Order Of: Dallas W. Richardson, P.E. Clark County Engineer

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Notice To Bidders

- 1. Sealed proposals will be received at Clark County Highway Department until 9:30am on February 9, 2024, for furnishing materials required in the maintenance of 911 Sign upgrade and at that time publicly opened and read.
- 2. Proposals shall be submitted on forms furnished by the Local Agency which may

be obtained at the office of the Clark County Highway Department, 15487 N. State Highway 1, Marshall, IL 62441, and shall be enclosed in an envelope endorsed "Material Proposal, 911 Sign upgrade".

3. Clark County Highway reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informalities and technicalities, and to select the bidder, which in its determination best serves the needs of Clark County, Illinois.

By the Order of: Dallas Richardson, P.E. Clark County Engineer

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Sale of Surplus Property
Notice Of Sale of Property
Owned by the City of Marshall

Notice Of Public Sale Is Hereby Given that the City of Marshall, Clark County, Illinois (the "City"), will be accepting bids for excess property, at address Outlot 1, Terry Avenue, Stephen Subdivision.

Bids shall be accepted until February 23, 2024, at 10am, addressed to Mayor City of Marshall, and delivered to 201 S. Michigan Ave. Marshall, IL 62441 in a sealed envelope bearing the label "Outlet 1 Stephen Subdivision Bid".

All bids must contain a bid guarantee in an amount no less than 10% of the bid price in the form of a cashier's or certified check, with the balance due within 5 business days from receipt of notice of the results. Bids will be awarded at the City Council meeting on February 26, 2024, at 6:30pm. City reserves the right to reject all bids.